

#### **Ministry of Long-Term Care**

Long-Term Care Operations Division Long-Term Care Inspections Branch

#### Order / AMP of the Director

Ministry of Long-Term Care 438 University Avenue, 8th floor Toronto, ON, M7A 1N3 <u>MLTC.AppealsCoordinator@ontario.ca</u>

### Amended Director Public Report (A1) Cover Sheet

Date of Amended Order: May 15, 2023		
Date of the Order: August 19, 2022		
Director Order Number: DO # 001		
Inspection Number (if applicable): N/A		
Order Type: Compliance Order		
AMP #: 001		
Licensee: Vision '74 Inc.		
Long Term Care Home and City: Vision Nursing Home,		
229 Wellington St., Sarnia, ON, N7T 1G9		
Issued By:	Director Digital Signature:	
Brad Robinson	Brad Robinson	

## AMENDED ORDER / AMP OF THE DIRECTOR SUMMARY

Compliance Order (CO#001) issued by the Director, pursuant to section 155(1)(a) of the FLTCA, and associated Administrative Monetary Penalty (AMP#001) issued to address non-compliance with s. 23(7) of O. Reg. 246/22 under the FLTCA have been revoked.



#### **Ministry of Long-Term Care**

Long-Term Care Operations Division Long-Term Care Inspections Branch

#### Order / AMP of the Director

Ministry of Long-Term Care 438 University Avenue, 8th floor Toronto, ON, M7A 1N3 <u>MLTC.AppealsCoordinator@ontario.ca</u>

## Amended Director Public Report (A1)

Date of Amended Order: May 15, 2023		
Date of the Order: August 19, 2022		
Director Order Number: DO # 001		
Inspection Number (if applicable): N/A		
Order Type: Compliance Order		
AMP #: 001		
Licensee: Vision '74 Inc.		
Long Term Care Home and City: Vision Nursing Home,		
229 Wellington St., Sarnia, ON, N7T 1G9		
Issued By:	Director Digital Signature:	
Brad Robinson	Brad Robinson	
Amended by:		
Brad Robinson		

# AMENDED ORDER / AMP OF THE DIRECTOR SUMMARY

The following Order has been revoked: Director issued CO # 001

Pursuant to:

S. 155(1)(a) of the FLTCA, the following order is being issued to address non-compliance with s. 23(7) of 0. Reg. 246/22 under the FLTCA

The following AMP, related to DO #001, has been revoked: Director issued AMP # 001

An Administrative Monetary Penalty is being issued for failing to comply with s. 23(7) of 0. Reg. 246/22 under the *Fixing Long-Term Care Act, 2021* (FLTCA)



#### Ministry of Long-Term Care

Long-Term Care Operations Division Long-Term Care Inspections Branch

### Order / AMP of the Director

Ministry of Long-Term Care 438 University Avenue, 8th floor Toronto, ON, M7A 1N3 <u>MLTC.AppealsCoordinator@ontario.ca</u>